Atty. Dkt. No. 065640/0147

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

(Rev 6-93)

RECOLUMN 101606606

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## PATENTS ONLY

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Phillips-Origen Ceramic Technology, LLC, a Wisconsin corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

CERAbio, LLC Technology Center N4660 1165th Street Prescott, Wisconsin

Additional conveying party(ies)

N/A

3. Nature of conveyance:

CHANGE OF NAME

Execution Date:

October 26, 2000

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application

A. Patent Application Number(s): 08/944,006

B. Patent Number(s):

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 20007-5109 Washington, D.C.

- 6. Total number of applications/patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$40.00

Check Enclosed Х

Charge to deposit account

19-0741 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Todd J. Burns, Reg. No. 38,011

January 30, 2001

Name of person signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

02/06/2001 GTON11

00000037 08944006

2,442823.1

**PATENT** REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0400 MECHNITATI DEC 1 8 2000 -WINCONSLA

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

## PHILLIPS-ORIGEN CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Phillips-Origen Ceramic Technology, LLC.
- Article 1 of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Name of Limited Liability Company: CERAbio LLC."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Articles of Organization was approved and adopted by the sole Member of the Company on October 26, 2000 in accordance with Section 183.0404(2) of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

Executed on behalf of the Company on this 26th day of October, 2000.

PHILLIPS PLASTICS CORPORATION

James A. Solinsky

Chief Financial Officer

DEC 1 3 2000

This instrument was drafted by and should be returned to Peter C. Underwood of the firm of Foley & Lardner, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwankee, Wisconsin 53202.

1X71.882557.1

RECORDED: 01/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0401